Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/28/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PharmaNet, Inc.		05/27/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PharmaNet Development Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	504 Carnegie Center	
City:	Princeton	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08540	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77975451	THE ART OF CHOOSING WELL
Serial Number:	77426039	EXPERIC
Serial Number:	77076087	THE ART OF CHOOSING WELL
Serial Number:	76310525	MEDEX
Serial Number:	76310400	MEDEX
Serial Number:	76302977	PHARMASOFT
Serial Number:	76150412	EXPERIENCE YOU CAN TRUST
Serial Number:	76149568	PHARMANET
Serial Number:	76147247	WEBSYS
Serial Number:	75859275	PHARMANET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)655-2183

TRADEMARK REEL: 003882 FRAME: 0921

900120031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Email: glenn.gundersen@dechert.com Correspondent Name: Glenn A. Gundersen Address Line 1: Cira Centre, 2929 Arch St. Address Line 2: Dechert LLP Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2808 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kristina M. Case Signature: /Kristina Case/ Date: 11/05/2008 Total Attachments: 4 source=PharmaNet - Cert of Ownershp Merger filed by DE SOS 28 May2008#page1.tif

source=PharmaNet - Cert of Ownershp Merger filed by DE SOS 28 May2008#page1.tif source=PharmaNet - Cert of Ownershp Merger filed by DE SOS 28 May2008#page2.tif source=PharmaNet - Cert of Ownershp Merger filed by DE SOS 28 May2008#page3.tif source=PharmaNet - Cert of Ownershp Merger filed by DE SOS 28 May2008#page4.tif



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"PHARMANET, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "PHARMANET DEVELOPMENT GROUP, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "PHARMANET DEVELOPMENT GROUP, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2008, AT 8:50 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3020203 8100M

080619902

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Varnet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6622228

DATE: 05-29-08

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:50 PM 05/28/2008 FILED 08:50 PM 05/28/2008 SRV 080619902 - 3020203 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

PHARMANET, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

WITH AND INTO

PHARMANET DEVELOPMENT GROUP, INC.

(a Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, PharmaNet Development Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

<u>FIRST</u>: That PharmaNet Development Group, Inc. (the "Surviving Corporation") was incorporated on March 23, 1999 under the name SFBC International, Inc. and is duly organized and existing pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That the Surviving Corporation owns 100% of the outstanding shares of capital stock of PharmaNet, Inc. (the "Merging Entity"). The Merging Entity was incorporated on December 26, 1995 and is duly organized and existing pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the Surviving Corporation, by the resolutions of its Board of Directors, as attached hereto as Exhibit A, duly approved and adopted at a meeting held May 20, 2008, determined to merge the Merging Entity into itself in accordance with the requirements of Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

<u>FOURTH</u>: That the effective date of the merger shall be the date this certificate of merger is filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware (the "Effective Date").

<u>FIFTH</u>: Anything herein or elsewhere to the contrary notwithstanding, this merger may be amended or terminated and abandoned by the Board of Directors of the Surviving Corporation at any time prior to the time that this Merger filed with the Secretary of State becomes effective.

1-PR/1377347.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Surviving Corporation has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be duly executed by the undersigned authorized officer this 27 day of May, 2008.

Surviving Corporation:

PHARMANET DEVELOPMENT GROUP, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

Name: John P. Hamill

Title: EVP and Chief Financial Officer

EXHIBIT A

Resolutions Adopted by the Board of Directors of PharmaNet Development Group, Inc.

WHEREAS, the Directors deem that it is advisable and in the bests interests of the Company to enter into a merger (the "Merger") by and between the Company and its wholly-owned subsidiary, PharmaNet, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("PharmaNet"), pursuant to which PharmaNet shall merge with and into the Company and shall cease to exist.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY:

RESOLVED, that the Merger be, and hereby is, approved and PharmaNet shall be merged with and into the Company and shall cease to exist; and it is further.

RESOLVED, that the officers of the Company be, and each hereby is, authorized and directed to execute and deliver in the name and on behalf of the Company and under their corporate seal or otherwise, all other documents and instruments, and to do and perform any and all such further acts and deeds, as they or any of them may deem necessary or advisable to carry out the intent and accomplish the purposes of the foregoing resolutions and the transactions contemplated thereby.

1-PR/1377347.1

RECORDED: 11/05/2008